T E C H N I C A L  I N F O R M A T I O N
VI55I-xxxxxxHx
Illumination
Described product
VI55I-xxxxxxHx
Manufacturer
SICK AG
Erwin-Sick-Str. 1

Figure 1: VI55I Illumination unit
1 16 illumination LEDs, color: visible white light
2.2 Type code
Type code structure
VI55a – b c d e f
Position Description Characteristic
a Illumination geometry I: Integrated illumination unit
b Illumination color WH: white
c Minimum working distance [mm],
homogeneity greater than 50% from
peak
20: ≥ 200 mm
d Aperture angle 31: Medium
47: Wide
e Intensity and adjustability H: High intensity, not adjustable
f Manufacturer 0: SICK
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION 2
8029065//2024-02 | SICK T E C H N I C A L  I N F O R M A T I O N | VI55I-xxxxxxHx 5
Subject to change without notice
3 Technical data
Integrated illumination
unit
16 LEDs:
• Visible white light, medium, aperture angle: 31°
• Visible white light, wide, aperture angle: 47°
LED risk group of the
illumination unit (visi‐
ble white light variant)
Risk group 1 (low risk) according to IEC 62471-1:
2006-07 / EN 62471-1: 2008-09
Radiance:
• LB 1): < 10 x 103 W/(m2sr) within 100 seconds; at a
distance ≥ 200 mm
• LR 2): < 2.5 x 106 W/(m2sr) within 10 seconds; at a
distance ≥ 200 mm
1) LB= Hazard from blue light.
2) LR= Hazard to the retina of the eye due to heating.
SICK AG  |  Waldkirch  |  Germany  |  www.sick.com
80
29
06
5/
/2
02
4-
02
/e
n